Provisional

Association of Irish Riding Clubs
Riding Clubs Festival

Stradbally Hall Estate, Stradbally, Co Laois

Saturday 12th June 2010
Dressage

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club
Primary
Section 1
1st 779 lennifer Drennan The Half Blood Prince Thomastown & District
2nd 352 Donna Murray Temple Troy Dalysgrove
3rd 4 Eithne Boyan Kilbeg Pride Acorn
4th 509 Fiona O'Reilly Sparkles Killegar
Sth 519 Fiona Rath Leashan Lad Killossery
6th 8 Hilary Horan Acorns Fleur Acorn
Section 2
1st 745 Lavinia Read Raindrop Queen Slieve Bloom
2nd 131 Carmel Finegan Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties
3rd 483 Dorothy Kearney Bright Harry Killcarrick
4th 756 Myriam Gibney Cool Runnings South West
Sth 7  Frances Phillips Acorns Fred Acorn
6th 598 Ciara Wims Firestarter Maynooth
Final
1st 352 Donna Murray Temple Troy Dalysgrove
2nd 483 Dorothy Kearney Bright Harry Killcarrick
3rd 131 Carmel Finegan Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties
4th 779 lennifer Drennan The Half Blood Prince Thomastown & District
Sth 745 Lavinia Read Raindrop Queen Slieve Bloom
6th 4 Eithne Boyan Kilbeg Pride Acorn
Advanced Primary
Section 1
Ist 67 Niamh Macken Captain Smirnoff Ballinasloe
2nd 529 Olivia Foley Curracloe Minnie Ha Ha Killossery
3rd 266 Declan Gaffney Killossery Andrex Cavallo
Ath 852 Stephaine Downes Midland Piper Warrington
Sth 378 Nicola Barrett Madam Katy Drynam
6th 229 Niamh Hegarty Shanbally Survivor Castle Carraig
Section 2
1st 612 Orlaith Frawley Father Dougal Milestone Lodge
2nd 29 Iris Coleman The Coalmans Daughter Anvil
3rd 530 Patricia Leonard Gullivers Travels Killossery
Ath 257 Ivy Brown Spirt and Style Castle Leslie
Sth 852 Claire White Linacre Suir Thing Waterford
6th 41 Bidina Cunning Tara Nash Ashbrook
Section 3
Ist 627 Mary Martin Anamcara Mill Road
2nd 857 Sue Owens Crackajack Waterford
3rd 514 Patricia Holohan Tipperary Blaze Killegar
Ath 53 Mags Aughney FCD Something Special Ashbrook
Sth 32 Sharon Coleman Not More Clover Anvil
6th 248 Sheena Kinsella Attyrory Jacky Castle Hill
Section 4
1st 822 Siobhan Collins Annestown Great Cavalier ~ Twinfort
2nd 672 Sonia O'Brien Hey Boss Moyglare
3rd 480 Caroline Broadley Phoenix Princess Killcarrick
4th 501 Patricia Mc Glynn Phoenix Princess Killcarrick
Sth 356 Leonie Nolan Grange Fergal Sparrow Dalysgrove
6th 523 Laura Beasley Jordanstown Lights Killossery
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Total

72.00
71.33
69.33
67.33
67.33
67.33

70.00
67.33
66.67
66.00
64.67
64.00

68.34
67.33
66.67
64.00
64.00
57.00

73.53
72.35
70.00
67.06
66.47
63.53

74.12
72.94
71.76
67.06
65.88
64.71

73.53
72.35
71.18
70.00
69.41
68.82

76.47
74.71
73.53
72.35
71.76
69.41

Collective Marks

52
51
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Final

Ist 529
2nd 67
3rd 857
4th 29
Sth= 612

822

Intermediate

Section 1
1st 1
2nd 581
3rd 58
4th 458
Sth 754
6th 43
Section 2
1st 527
2nd = 723
212
4th 545
Sth 816
6th 586
Section 3
1st 817
2nd 587
3rd 177
4th 222
Sth 135
6th 516
Section 4
1st 535
2nd 424
3rd 518
4th 470
Sth= 47
502
Final
1st 817
2nd 424
3rd 587
4th 1
Sth 535
6th 212

Olivia Foley
Niamh Macken
Sue Owens

Iris Coleman
Orlaith Frawley
Siobhan Collins

Ann O'Connor
Marianne Kavanagh
Tracey Carlisle

Sarah Goodbody
Margaret Manning
Dearbhaile Fitzsimons

Louise Lyn
Amanda Whitford
Eimear Murphy
Thomasina Barron
Maria Griffin
Susan Anderson

Marjorie Hardiman
Suzanne Mc Gee
Kim Mc Cann
Lorna Davenport
Karen Maslen
Carol Power

Dawn Bailey
Winfried Bastian
Elaine Bury

Mary Cairns
Jennifer Dempsey
Sarah Barthel

Marjorie Hardiman
Winfried Bastian
Suzanne Mc Gee
Ann O' Connor
Dawn Bailey
Eimear Murphy

Advanced Intermediate Long Arena

1st 821
2nd 134
3rd 886
4th 280
Sth 838
6th 198
Open
Qualifier
Ist 441
2nd 475
3rd 194
4th 677
Sth 468
6th = 56
780

Owen Smith
Jackie Dow
Danielle McKeever
Claudine Kerr
Alan Cope

Louise Wilson

Mary Ann Casey
Daniel Culloty
Gemma Wyer
Corrie Mc Lellan
Joanne Logue
Michael Moore
Jenny Reid

Curracloe Minnie Ha Ha
Captain Smirnoff
Crackajack

The Coalmans Daughter
Father Dougal

Annestown Great Cavalier

Art Decor
Badgerhill Colours
Al Pacino

The Eco Warrior
Cool Runnings
Erin Son of Mabel

Mr X
Diamonds Justice

Tilladavins Curious George

Sirocco Shadow
Edenvale Beauty
Westside Clover

Creganna Clover
Bohemian Ruby
Stary Vision

Tibbs

The Stalking Moon
Elshiban Copper Fire

Ballingarry Gamble
Flower Power Diamond
Dantes Fae

Animation

Elegant Tom

An Banrion Liath

Creganna Clover
Flower Power Diamond
Bohemian Ruby

Art Decor

Ballingarry Gamble

Tilladavins Curious George

Orlando (KWPN)
Juno Tintreach
Chancey

Miss Tequila
Newton Lad

Cloon Bright Cloud

Plan B

Carera

Let's Go Fresco
Ballstra Van De Cumal
Colourful Kiwi
Guaranteed Gold
Cavalier Sirocco
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Killossery
Ballinasloe
Waterford

Anvil

Milestone Lodge
Twinfort

Abbeylands
Little Hill
Ashbrook
Greenvalley
South West
Ashbrook

Killossery
Round Tower
Carne
Kilrainy
Tonabrockey
Little Hill

Tonabrockey
Little Hill
Brooke Lodge
Carrickmines
Boru's
Killossery

Kilrainy
Glengarriff
Killossery
Hollybrook
Ashbrook
Killcarrick

Tonabrockey
Glengarriff
Little Hill
Abbeylands
Kilrainy
Carne

Twinfort
Boru's
Calliaghstown
Cheval
Warrington
Calliaghstown

Greenhills

Killarney

Calliaghstown
Nantwich (BRC)
Hollybrook

Ashbrook
Thomastown & District

75.00
72.06
70.30
69.71
67.65
67.65

70.53
68.95
68.95
67.89
67.37
67.37

71.58
66.84
66.84
65.79
65.26
64.74

80.00
75.26
74.74
73.16
71.05
67.37

69.47
66.84
66.32
65.79
65.26
65.26

78.95
76.85
73.95
73.43
71.05
70.53

67.83
66.09
65.65
65.22
64.35
63.48

73.08
70.77
70.77
69.23
68.85
67.69
67.69

20f17



Final

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

475
780
194
441
468
677

Daniel Culloty
Jenny Reid
Gemma Wyer
Mary - Ann Casey
Joanne Logue
Corrie Mc Lellan

Novice / Expert Pairs

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5Sth

6th

134
135
493
494
821
822
322
323
280
857
113
121

Young Horse

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

827
52
210
806
208
361

Musical Ride

Ist

2nd

Pos

397
398
399
401
402
403
404
406

751
752
753
754
755
757
758
759

No

Jackie Dow
Karen Maslen
Lisa Molloy
Lynne Dempsey
Owen Smith
Siobhan Collins
Marie Crosse
Martha O'Regan
Claudine Kerr
Sue Owens
Gerardine Connor
Mary Cooper

Brigid Neill
John Gavin
Sheena Boran
Aoife Bolton
Sheena Boran
Bruce Vial

Brian O' Dwyer

Deirdre Falvey

Gemma O' Regan
Margaret O' Shea

Maria Greenway

Nuala Hammond Hughes
Orla O' Kelly

Susan O' Regan

Aidan Neville
Bernadette Mc Carthy
Judith Gibney
Margaret Manning
Maureen Fitzgerald
Phil Murphy

Ruth Flanagan

Sarah Mc Cutcheon

Rider

TRI Equestrian Primary Teams

Ist

2nd

3rd

442
445
448
450

509
510
514

597
600
601
603

Orla Fitzgerald

Paul Halloran

Sarah Jane Craddock
Jandy Lo

Fiona O' Reilly
Josephine Quigley
Patricia Holohan

Carmel Jordan
Johanna Gilligan
Niamh Daly
Sinead O' Rourke

Carera

Cavalier Sirocco

Let's Go Fresco

Plan B

Colourful Kiwi
Ballstra Van De Cumal

Juno Tintreach

The Stalking Moon
Dame Monte Cristo
Light Sensitive
Orlando (KWPN)
Annestown Great Cavalier
Crosse Serendipity
Lady Rua

Miss Tequila
Crackajack

Suifinn

Paddy Wack

Clidie

Skreenmor Dancer

Eco Oisin

Araglen Hocus Pocus
Blackwoodland Silver Birch
Sioux Indian

Cw Coco
Lisfuncheon Billy
Livingo

Rogue Trader
Megan's Moment
Cluin Apollo
Castlewhite Rosie
Zanka

Stryder

Foleys Boy

Flying Snow

Cool Runnings
Clashreagh Starlight
Budweiser North
Cherokee Sunset
Marcello (HANN)

Provisional

Killarney

Thomastown & District
Calliaghstown
Greenbhills

Hollybrook

Nantwich

Boru's
Boru's
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Twinfort
Twinfort
Clonshire
Clonshire
Cheval
Waterford
Benbulben
Benbulben

Unicorn

Ashbrook
Calliaghstown
Tinahely
Calliaghstown
Donegal Gaeltacht

Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well

South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Horse

Toberton Misty
Rambo
Ellickstown Classic
Nora Lee

Sparkles
Bracken
Tipperary Blaze

Lyanmore Jeff

Youdbe (IRE)

Willows Black Diamond
Diamond Strider
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Club

Greenhills
Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills

Killegar
Killegar
Killegar

Maynooth
Maynooth
Maynooth
Maynooth

oo ~O

o

ocoom&p

72.31
71.16
67.88
65.39
65.39
63.85

66.96
68.95
62.11
67.83
63.04
63.68
66.52
58.95
65.65
58.42
57.89
65.65

72.50
70.00
68.00
67.00
59.50
56.50

1st Round

o O oo

o

2nd Round

0.00

4.00

12.00

67.96

64.97

63.36

62.73

62.04

61.77

Time
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TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Teams

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

19
20
24
26

770
772
778
785

29

31

32
324

477
487
501

159
164
165
166

59
61
429
434

350
354
358
362

102
114
120
123

801
803
804
805

73
738
73

N

o

Heidi Kinsella
Margeret Ryan
Rebecca Corr
Triona Grennan

Aileen Byrne
Ann-Marie Donnelly
Gillian Hennessy
Margaret Walsh

Iris Coleman
Pauline Powell
Sharon Coleman
Mary O'Sullivan

Anne Moran
Gillian Harty
Patricia Mc Glynn

Niamh Mc Carthy
Susan Fanning
Vera Fritschi
Yvonne Hughes

Aishling Kelly
Catherine Bradley
Geraldine Mc Carthy
Jill Casey

Caroline Rushe
John Miland
Rose Burke
Lawrence Smyth

Clodagh Doggett
Glynis Morgan
Lydia Murray
Melinda Morgan

Amanda Bierney
Michael Furlong
Sara Doran
Vicky Cloney

Eileen Nolan
John Lidierth
Michael Kelly

Quantum Mist
Danny Cree

Mill House Gracie
Good Consequence

Canterbury Crusader
Beckett Boy

Stanley

Dollar Boy

The Coalmans Daughter
Platinum Pinto

Not More Clover

Misty Blue

Midnight Exchange
Roco Coco
Phoenix Princess

Rusty Redbo
Buddy

Dunran Lil Romeo
Little Hawk

Obvious Flair
Archies Diamond
Nora Lee

My Georgina

Galli

Demesne Dancer
Darragh Dale
Jennys Jigsaw

Hooch

Tell Which Trump
Lady

The Bender

Lucy Lou Lillybell
Mystic Molly
Votre Plaisir (IRE)
Cooleycalls Mia

Ballyhackett Rince
Merry Wood
Tra Dhearg Setanta

Provisional

Annaharvey
Annaharvey
Annaharvey
Annaharvey

Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District

Anvil
Anvil
Anvil
Clonshire

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Broadmeadow
Broadmeadow
Broadmeadow
Broadmeadow

Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe
Greenbhills
Greenbhills

Dalysgrove
Dalysgrove
Dalysgrove
Donegal Gaeltacht

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Three Rocks
Three Rocks
Three Rocks
Three Rocks

Russellstown
Russellstown
Russellstown

TRI Equestrian Horseware Wildcard Team Show Jumping Championship Qualifier

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

3
11
19
27

13
21
29

14
22
30

12
20
28

17
25

Andrea Mc Parland
Eamon Mc Guirk
Conrad Mc Guinness
Caroline Mc Guirk

Ria Bartel

Emer O'Donnell
Vincent Fay
Tom Whyte

Lynne Dempsey
Triona Burbage
Julie Coyne

Michelle Byrne

Christine Harte
Marie Smiddy
Kathleen Cowhig
lan Hannon

Regina Fahy

Aisling Daniels
Oliver Staunton
Dorothy Mc Alinden

Amino N
Oktober

Animo Cruise
Lisbane Callitera

Mosstown Bree
Mosstown Spritzer
Tiger Nut

Ardagh Highlight

Light Sensitive

The Artists Impression
Rully

Zack

Milan

Stroller

KEC Ivory Coast
Old Road Edward

Arabian Light
Brogue Boy
Ben Beag
Kando
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Gap of The North
Gap of The North
Gap of The North
Gap of The North

Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Lismore
Lismore
Lismore
Lismore

Tynagh
Tynagh
Tynagh
Tynagh
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0.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

8.00

8.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

8.00

3.25

5.99

13.42

14.46

21.50

25.60

7.91

11.90

11.95

201.35

205.78

208.78
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6th

8 Laura Whitney

16 Pam O'Reilly

24 Lee-Anne O'Keeffe
31 Christine Keymer

TRI Equestrian Intermediate

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

254 George Anderson
725 Charlotte Fleming
229 Niamh Hegarty
641 Caitriona O'Meara
576 Aisling O'Donoghue
537 Emer Eyres

565 Linda Kane

560 Brian Tully

294 Robert Flanagan
70 Paula Cosgrave

640 Brian Dunne
116 Kean O'Hara
850 Sarah Quinlan
428 Elaine Hatton
844 Christina Savage
524 Lisa Kennedy
289 Laura Carrick
707 Victor Jones
361 Bruce Vial

825 Thomas Daniels

Mojito
Coeur Vaillant
Tuck Mill Ruby

Ridgewood Ben

Drumaclan Penny
Prairie Moon

Shanbally

Rosies Rebel

Whatta Ace

Cloonahard Miss

A Big Welcome

The Dromahaire Dodger
Eagle Hill Frenchman
Sean Boy

Jacksons Rock

Ted Of Annaghmore
Savannah Dancer
Toberton Misty
Fionn Maccumhaill
Daily Star

My Foxy Lass

Prince Harry

Sioux Indian

Brogue Shelly

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Power & Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

707 Victor Jones
105 Diarmaid Lang
289 Laura Carrick
797 John Purcell
825 Thomas Daniels
391 Rachel Wrest
546 Tim Conway
844 Christina Savage
787 Niav Cahill

518 Elaine Bury

TRI Equestrian Open

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

681 Lisa Cadman
468 Joanne Logue
322 Marie Crosse
549 Jennifer Dawson
339 David Glynn
364 Patricia Warren

TRI Equestrian Open Power & Speed

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

549 Jennifer Dawson
221 Kevin Mc Donagh
363 Patricia Warren
322 Marie Crosse
446 Roland Dalton
364 Patricia Warren

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

436 Kate Solon
476 Jerome Foley
790 Sarah Lang
789 Sarah Lang
780 Jenny Reid

Prince Harry

Miss Roller

My Foxy Lass

Our Silver Lady Lara
Brogue Shelly
Forrest Rose
Prospect Cruise
Fionn Maccumhaill
Oak Park Clover
Dantes Fae

Cherrington Golden Pride
Colourful Kiwi

Crosse Serendipity

Cav

WEC Irish

Hes a Dandy

Cav

Seskins Caldy
Colourado Kid
Crosse Serendipity
Benny Hill

Hes a Dandy

Santero

Portphilip Dioscruise
Kingdom Warrior (IRE)
Conquestador
Cavalier Sirocco

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Power & Speed

Ist
2nd
3rd

476 Jerome Foley
790 Sarah Lang
789 Sarah Lang

Portphilip Dioscruise
Kingdom Warrior (IRE)
Conquestador
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Carne
Carne
Carne
Carne

Castle Leslie
Round Tower
Castle Carraig
Mo Chara
Little Hill
Kilrainy
Lakelands
Lakelands
Cheval
Ballinasloe

Mo Chara
Benbulben
Warrington
Greenbhills
Warrington
Killossery

Cheval

Redhills

Donegal Gaeltacht
Tynagh

Redhills

Benbulben

Cheval

Three Counties
Tynagh

Dunamase

Kilrainy

Warrington
Thomastown & District
Killossery

Nantwich (BRC)
Hollybrook
Clonshire

Kilronan

Corrib

Donegal Gaeltacht

Kilronan
Carrickmines
Donegal Gaeltacht
Clonshire
Greenbhills
Donegal Gaeltacht

Greenhills

Killarney

Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District

Killarney
Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District
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12.00

39.49
43.24
44.29
44.85
46.43
47.28
47.34
49.23
49.34
51.06

37.70
39.82
39.89
41.76
47.20
35.57
36.03
36.18
37.28
38.76

26.92
29.57
30.28
34.09
36.31
37.35
38.19
38.40
39.03
48.36

37.50
39.03
41.88
42.15
43.62
35.28

33.65
46.80
31.25
35.07
47.21
62.80

48.49
63.26
84.19
93.14
88.16

33.63
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TRI Equestrian Veteran Riders

1st 536
2nd 255
3rd 253
4th 244
Sth 18

6th 262
Pos No

Horse Sport Ireland Lightweight Hunter

Section 1

1st 430
2nd 499
3rd 140
4th 478
5th 436
6th 524
Section 2

1st 56
2nd 326
3rd 198
4th 172
5th 462
6th 767

Championship
Champion 56
Reserve 430

Horse Sport Ireland Mediumweight Hunter

1st 374
2nd 574
3rd 846
4th 273
5th 464
6th 409

Horse Sport Ireland Heavyweight Hunter

1st 575
2nd 334
3rd 693
4th 116
Sth 485
6th 388

Eileen Doran
Hilary Breakey
Evanne Mc Kenna
Nino Binns
Christy Hughes
Pat Tierney

Rider

Grainne Alexander
Nicola Perrin

Sara Cluskey
Camilla O'Connor
Kate Solan

Lisa Kennedy

Michael Moore
Sasha Smith
Louise Wilson
Celia Taylor
Carol Quish
Ciara Geraghty

Michael Moore
Grainne Alexander

Laura Snow
Aisling Donoghue
Jane Gaffney
Helen Dunne
Eamonn Kelly
Anne Valentine

Aisling Donoghue
Laura Mc Kay
Gillian Blanche
Kean O'Hara
Fiona Furey

Lisa Dowling

Horse Sport Ireland Cobs

Lightweight

1st 247
2nd 458
3rd 880
4th 248
Sth 672
6th 121
Heavyweight
1st 336
2nd 128
3rd 776
4th 633
Sth 133
6th 590
Maxi

1st 451
2nd 11

Championship
Champion 451
Reserve 247

Sarah Cassidy
Sarah Goodbody
Clare Stanley
Sheena Kinsella
Sonia O'Brien
Mary Cooper

Susan Fenlon
Bernie Egan
Ciara Fogarty
Ailish Ryan
Fiona Wood
Lisa Watson

Aine Searson
Liisa Rantamaki

Aine Searson
Sarah Cassidy

Baresi

Dame Alessia
Bella Rossi

Missy Moffet
Christy Moor
Templetate Pride

Provisional

Kilrainy
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Hill
Annaharvey
Castle Leslie

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Horse

Kilmac Z

Emperors Diamond
Keenogue Happy Feet
Deboneyre

Santero

Daily Star

Guarenteed Gold
Mystical Touch
Cloon Bright Cloud
Regal vy

Pacaian Spirit
Butterfly Gold

Guaranteed Gold
Killmac Z

Coppermine George

Killea Gynis View
Somhairle Beartie Wooster
Loughlain

Hillview Gent

Gentleman Duke

Loughkeen Lady's Vision
Silver Troy

Kennys Guest

Ted of Annaghmore
Deuries Five High Flyers
Ardlea Silver Diamond

Woodland Badger
The Eco Warrior
The Sultan of Gull
Attyrory Jacky
Hey Boss

Paddy Wack

Monty Santa Cruz
Lenamarron Holly
Barron's Expense
Iggle Otto
Hercules
Briarfield Da Vinci

Chattie Charlie
Croboy J.J.

Chattie Charlie
Woodland Badger
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Club

Greenbhills
Killcarrick
Boyneside
Killcarrick
Greenbhills
Killossery

Ashbrook
Clonshire
Calliaghstown
Brooke Lodge
Hillcrest
Summerhill

Ashbrook
Greenbhills

Drynam
Little Hill
Warrington
Celbridge
Hollybrook
Foxborough

Little Hill
Copperfield
Oakleaf
Benbulben
Killcarrick
Dunamase

Castle Hill
Greenvalley
Greenhills
Castle Hill
Moyglare
Benbulben

Copperfield
Bogtrotters

Thomastown & District

Mo Chara
Boru's
Long Acre

Greenvalley
Acorn

Greenvalley
Castle Hill

o O OO oo

-1.20
-2.60
-3.14
-4.54
-5.87
-6.97
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Horse Sport Ireland Four Year Old's
Champion 499 Nicola Perrin
Reserve 574 Aisling Donoghue

Horse Sport Ireland Mares
Champion 56 Michael Moore
Reserve 326 Sasha Smith

The Carl Geisler Memorial Championship
Champion 506 Susann Killilea
Reserve 451 Aine Searson

Horse Sport Ireland Small Hunter
Section 1

1st 482 Claire Maher
2nd 769 Edel King

3rd 318 Belinda Johnson
4th 659 Emer Lyons

Sth 554 Shauna Kidd
6th 247 Sarah Cassidy
Section 2

1st 500 Nicola Perrin
2nd 191 Elizabeth Maher
3rd 531 Sharon Mc Cabe
4th 50 John Gavin

5th 187 Ciara Greaney
6th 67 Niamh Macken

Championship
Champion 482 Claire Maher
Reserve 500 Nicola Perrin

Emperors Diamond
Killea Gynis View

Guarenteed Gold
Mystical Touch

Landanos Rolling Clover
Chatty Charlie

Miss Chief

Renkum Black Magic

The Monkey Man
Mosstown Twiggy
Cloonelara Mellow Yellow
Woodland Badger

Silver Berry

Mister What

Ruadh Earl of Radford
FCD Touch of Class
Gib of The Glen
Captain Smirnoff

Miss Chief
Silver Berry

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Horse (Up to 158cms)

Section 1

1st 667 Fiona Spiller

2nd 746 Lorraine Coughlan
3rd 531 Sharon Mc Cabe
4th 610 Ciara Browne

5th 512 Mary Conran

6th 59 Aishling Kelly
Section 2

1st 886 Danielle Mc Keever
2nd 482 Claire Maher

3rd 97 Patricia Lalor

4th 769 Edel King

Sth 474 Cassandra Foley
6th 43 Dearbhaile Fitzsimons

Championship
Champion 667 Fiona Spiller
Reserve 746 Lorraine Coughlan

Tell the World (IRE)
Moy Elma Dream
Ruadh Earl of Radford
Lady Busby

Seacroft

Obvious Flair

Chancey

Miss Chief

Rocket Science
Renkum Black Magic
Miss Gerronimo

Erin Son of Mabel

Tell the World (IRE)
Moy Elma Dream

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Horse (Over 158cms)

Section 1

1st 506 Susann Killilea
2nd 171 Avril Clear

3rd 663 Tom Whyte

4th 93 Michaela Nadasska
S5th 215 Belinda Armstrong
6th 126 Sharon Mc Gowen
Section 2

1st 471 Naomi Fisher

2nd 523 Laura Beasley

3rd 172 Celia Taylor

4th 249 Sheena Klingen
Sth 326 Sasha Smith

6th 767 Ciara Geraghty

Championship
Champion 506 Susann Killilea
Reserve 471 Naomi Fisher

Landanos Rolling Clover
Grey Dancer

Ardagh Highlight
Huntingfield Lad

Mr Bojangles
Somethings Gotta Give

Zephyr
Jordanstown Light
Regal lvy

Creggan Nelson
Mystical Touch
Butterfly Gold

Landanos Rolling Clover
Zephyr
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Killcarrick
Little Hill

Ashbrook
Clonshire

Killcarrick
Greenvalley

Killcarrick
Tara Hill
Clonshire
Mosstown
Kilronan
Castle Hill

Kilcarrick
Calliaghstown
Killossery
Ashbrook
Calliaghstown
Ballinasloe

Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Moyglare

Slieve Bloom
Killossery
Milestone Lodge
Killegar
Ballinasloe

Calliaghstown
Killcarrick
Belline

Tara Hill
Killarney
Ashbrook

Moyglare
Slieve Bloom

Killcarrick
Brooke Lodge
Mosstown
Belline
Carrickmines
Benbulben

Hollybrook
Killossery
Brooke Lodge
Castle Hill
Clonshire
Summerhill

Killcarrick
Hollybrook
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Horse Sport Ireland Side Saddle

1st 815 Mary Rothwell

2nd 191 Elizabeth Maher

3rd 884 Jane Gaffney

4th 784 Lyn Keane

Sth 6 Florence Danbricourt

Horse Sport Ireland Coloured Horse
Up to 158cms

Ist 482 Claire Maher

2nd 1 AnnO'Connor

3rd 608 Ann - Marie Quinlan
4th 525 Lisa O'Brien

Sth 170 Aoife Gallagher

6th 31 Pauline Powell

Over 158cms

1st 583 Paddy Aspell
2nd 207 Sandra Phibbs
3rd 815 Mary Rothwell
Ath 828 Brigid Neill
Sth 140 Sara Cluskey
6th 758 Ruth Flanagan

Championship
Champion 583 Paddy Aspel
Reserve 482 Claire Maher

Clonogan Rainbow
Mister What

Ruadh Earl of Radford
Blonde on Board
Hugh de Lacy

Miss Chief

Art Decor

Lady Diva

Flash Of Light
Turtuladh Warrior
Platinum Pinto

Cut Above

Glenmore Bilbo
Clonogan Rainbow
Clover Surprise
Keenogue Happy Feet
Cherokee Sunset

Cut Above
Miss Chief

Horse Sport Ireland Primary Performance Hunter

1st 112 Gavin Keenan
2nd 465 Gill Harrison
3rd 547 Deirdre Lawler
4th 595 Tania Reardon
Sth 48 Jenny Darley
6th 4 Eithne Boyan

Park Alex

Master Reubens
Micky's Charm
Killenleigh Royal Gold
Feel No Shame
Kilbeg Pride

Horse Sport Ireland Advanced Primary Performance Hunter

1st 249 Sheena Klingen
2nd 434 Jill Casey

3rd 31 Pauline Powell
4th 373 Tara Brennan
Sth 612 Orlaith Frawley
6th 477 Anne Moran
7th 562 Emma Reynolds
8th 245 Rachel Healy
9th 739 Michael Kelly
10th 826 Ber Bourke

Creggan Nelson

My Georgina
Platinum Pinto
Solero

Father Dougal
Midnight Exchange
Cloverhill Princess
Caranstown Diamond
Tra Dhearg Setanta
Queen Chloe

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Horse (Intermediate)

1st 458 Sarah Goodbody

2nd 520 Jenny Banks

3rd 761 Cathriona Goaley

4th 729 Laura Mc Loughlin

S5th 556 Siobhan Roy

6th = 183 Toni Haberland
224 Katarina Synott

7th 237 Joan Whyte

8th 139 Jane Richardson

9th 109 Finola Murphy

10th 810 Faith Bailey

The Eco Warrior
Gullivers Travels
Curra Whoopi
Countrypride (IRE)
Peppermint Lad
Kilakee Kingswood
Gurraun Baraka
Riverside Aristocrat
Red Square 8

Park Alex

Llanfiar Girl
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Tinahely

Calliaghstown
Warrington
Thomastown & District
Acorn

Killcarrick
Abbeylands
Meath
Killossery
Brooke Lodge
Anvil

Little Hill
Calliaghstown
Tinahely
Unicorn
Boyneside
South West

Little Hill
Killcarrick

Benbulben
Hollybrook
Kilronan

Mallow & District
Ashbrook

Acorn

Castle Hill
Greenhills

Anvil
Drumcoura
Milestone Lodge
Killcarrick
Lakelands
Castle Hill
Russellstown
Unicorn

Greenvalley
Killossery
Springmount
Round Tower
Kilronan
Brooke Lodge
Castle Carraig
Castle Hill
Boyneside
Benbulben
Tinahely
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Pos.

No.

Team Dressage

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5Sth

6th

43
50
53
56

682
683
684
686

360
363
365
367

157
161
162

13
15

479
483
494
49

v

Rider

Dearbhaile Fitzsimons
John Gavin

Mags Aughney
Michael Moore

Anna Marie Curry
Karyn Jamieson
Karyn Jamieson
Michelle Mc Cormack

Bruce Vial

Patricia Warren
Rachel Mc Crossan
Ruth Mc Crossan

Lynzie Ritchie
Sarah Logan
Sharon Bennett

Eithne Boyan
Sarah Anderson
Zoe Hutchinson

Caroline Broadley
Dorothy Kearney
Lynne Dempsey
Michelle Byrne

Primary Prix Caprilli

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

745
321
871
779
595
598

Lavinia Read
Kathleen Quain
Niamh Armstrong
Jennifer Drennan
Tania Reardon
Ciara Wims

Advanced Primary Prix Caprilli

Section 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Section 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th =
9th =

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

529
89
29

323
53

612
96

855

165

113

85
857
184
324

32
530
822

151
863

52
29
857
184
85

o

Olivia Foley
Karen Blakely

Iris Coleman
Martha O' Regan
Mags Aughney
Orlaith Frawley
Olivia Kehoe

Jeni Pim

Vera Fritschi
Gerardine Connor

Therese Curran

Sue Owens
Alexandra Anderson
Mary O' Sullivan
Sharon Coleman
Patricia Leonard
Siobhan Collins

Sara Brophy

Tommy Ryan
Geraldine Monaghan

Olivia Foley

Iris Coleman

Sue Owens
Alexandra Anderson
Therese Curran

Provisional

Sunday 13th June 2010

Dressage

Horse

Erin Son Of Mabel

FCD Touch Of Class
FCD Something Special
Guaranteed Gold

Royoco King
Dutch Diva
Willowdule Bert
Starsky King

Hes A Dandy
Colourado Kid
Batteries Not Included
Cut The Cuteness

Pranks Playboy (IRE)
Quiet Time
Quiet Confidence

Kilbeg Pride
King's Ranger
Venus Vitality

Dame Monte Cristo
Bright Harry

Light Sensitive
Baltyboys Mastered

Raindrop Queen
Garranroe Mac Prince
Winterdown

The Half Blood Prince
Killeenleigh Royal Gold
Firestarter

Curracloe Minnie Ha Ha
Belline Rover

The Coalmans Daughter
Lady Rua

Fcd Something Special
Father Dougal

Belline Tallow
Clonfadda Missy
Dunran Lil Romeo
Suifinn

Killossery German George
Crackajack

Calliaghstown Eboney
Misty Blue

Not More Clover
Gullivers Travels
Annestown Great Cavalier
Grey Mountain

Mr Silver Darcy

What You Like

Curracloe Minnie Ha Ha
The Coalmans Daughter
Crackajack

Calliaghstown Eboney
Killossery German George
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Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Newcastle Lyons
Newcastle Lyons
Newcastle Lyons
Newcastle Lyons

Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht

Broadmeadow
Broadmeadow
Broadmeadow

Acorn
Acorn
Acorn

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Slieve Bloom

Clonshire

Winterdown
Thomastown & District
Mallow & District
Maynooth

Killossery
Belline

Anvil

Clonshire
Ashbrook
Milestone Lodge
Belline
Waterford
Broadmeadow
Benbulben

Thomastown & District
Waterford
Calliaghstown
Clonshire

Anvil

Killossery

Twinfort

Brooke Lodge

Bridge

Winterdown

Killossery

Anvil

Waterford
Calliaghstown
Thomastown & District

Total

77.06
69.41
74.71
68.82

79.41
69.41
63.53
68.82

67.65
69.41
62.94
62.94

70.6
69.41
55.29

52.94
65.29
76.47

52.35
57.06
70.00
66.47

69.00
67.27
63.24
57.27
57.00
57.00

80.00
76.36
73.64
73.64
72.73
70.00
66.36
63.64
63.64
62.73

70.00
69.09
68.18
67.27
66.36
65.45
62.73
61.82
60.00
60.00

79.55
72.70
67.28
66.82
62.27

Collective Marks

73.73

72.55

66.67

65.10

64.90

64.51
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Intermediate Prix Caprilli

Section 1
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Section 2
Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

S5th=

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth =

222
46
365
830
516
415

17
587
177
816
686
163

iy

222
17
46
177
365

iy

Lorna Davenport
Jennifer Cowley
Rachel Mc Crossan
Fredrika Mc Farlane
Carol Power

Mark Cassidy

Avril Clear
Suzanne Mc Gee
Angela Mc Cann
Maria Griffin

Michelle Mc Cormack

Sharon Ferrari

Suzanne Mc Gee
Lorna Davenport
Avril Clear
Jennifer Cowley
Angela Mc Cann
Rachel Mc Crossan

Intermediate Long Arena

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

817
474
682
831
816
743
15
135
415
796

Marjorie Hardiman
Cassandra Foley
Anna Marie Curry
Jack Kennedy
Maria Griffin
Agata Leonard

Zoe Hutchinson
Karen Maslen
Mark Cassidy
Doreen Egan

Advanced Intermediate

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth =

8th
9th =

Open Long Arena

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth =

821
322
504
311
97
332
82
134
495
280

506
683
475
56
471
121

Advanced Open

Ist
2nd

413
517

Owen Smith
Marie Crosse
Siobhan Cooney

Stephanie Heeran-Stokes

Patricia Lalor
Jane Whitaker
Lisa Mulhall
Jackie Dow
Michelle Byrne
Claudine Kerr

Susann Killilea
Karyn Jamieson
Daniel Culloty
Michael Moore
Naomi Fisher
Mary Cooper

Gerard Kavanagh
Clare Cauley

Advanced Open Long Arena

1st
2nd

517
413

Veteran Rider

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th=

6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

424
134
200
188
276
808
185
485
156
225

Clare Cauley
Gerard Kavanagh

Winfried Bastian
Jackie Dow
Margo Monaghan
Diana O' Huid
Sheila Fuller
Elaine Godkin
Ann Shouldice
Fiona Furey

Jane Bolton
Majella Collins

Tibbs

Black Ard Will
Batteries Not Included
Delilah Kh

Elshiban Copper Fire
Apache Cream

Grey Dancer
Bohemian Ruby
Stary Vision
Edenvale Beauty
Starsky King
Kayleigh Grey

Bohemian Ruby

Tibbs

Grey Dancer

Black Ard Will

Stary Vision

Batteries Not Included

Creganna Clover
Miss Gerronimo
Royoco King

Bit O Courage
Edenvale Beauty
Eurocent Caletto
Venus Vitality

The Stalking Moon
Apache Cream
Dot Com

Orlando (Kwpn)
Crosse Serendipity
My Chico

Archey

Rocket Science
Ambrose
Ardnasasil Breeze
Juno Tintreach
Baltyboys Mastered
Miss Tequila

Landanos Rolling Clover
Dutch Diva

Carera

Guaranteed Gold
Zephyr

Paddy Wack

Good Endeavor
Sweet Deceit

Sweet Deceit
Good Endeavor

Flower Power Diamond
Juno Tintreach

Bracken Irish Mist
Coolroe Gold

Zaristo

Coolattin Ben

Fionn Cruach

Deuries Five High Flyers
Quiet Confidence
Carrowmere
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Carrickmines
Ashbrook

Donegal Gaeltacht
Unicorn

Killossery
Foxborough

Brooke Lodge
Little Hill

Brooke Lodge
Tonabrockey
Newcastle Lyons
Broadmeadow

Little Hill
Carrickmines
Brooke Lodge
Ashbrook

Brooke Lodge
Donegal Gaeltacht

Tonabrockey
Killarney
Newcastle Lyons
Unicorn
Tonabrockey
Slieve Bloom
Acorn

Boru's
Foxborough
Three Counties

Twinfort
Clonshire
Killcarrick
Clonmel
Belline
Copperfield
Barrow Valley
Boru's
Killcarrick
Cheval

Killcarrick
Newcastle Lyons
Killarney
Ashbrook
Hollybrook
Benbulben

Foxborough
Killossery

Killossery
Foxborough

Glengarriff
Boru's
Calliaghstown
Calliaghstown
Celbridge
Tinahely
Calliaghstown
Killcarrick
Broadmeadow
Castle Carraig

73.64
72.73
63.64
60.91
60.00
59.09

75.45
74.55
72.73
70.91
70.91

73.64
73.19
72.73
64.55
55.91

78.00
72.50
71.50
71.50
71.00
70.00
68.50
67.50
67.50
67.00

73.48
73.04
70.87
70.00
68.70

66.96
66.09

69.13
68.70
67.39
66.96
65.65

70.00
68.40

71.72
65.52

71.82
71.36
69.00
68.64
68.64
66.82
65.45
62.73
60.00
55.91
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Veteran Horse

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

312 Stephanie Heeran-Stokes

15 Zoe Hutchinson
188 Diana O' Huid
200 Margo Monaghan
13 Sarah Anderson
185 Ann Shouldice

Dressage to Music (P/AP/1)

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th =

817 Marjorie Hardiman

307 Joan Fox

137 Noelle Pecheux

356 Leonie Nolan

589 lJill Egan

12 Liisa Rantamaki
224 Katarina Synott

753 Judith Gibney

576 Aisling Donoghue
7  Frances Phillips

Dressage to Music (Al/O/AO)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

363 Patricia Warren
16 Aisling Deverell
134 Jackie Dow
758 Ruth Flanagan
175 Kate Harvey
273 Helen Dunne

Fancy Dress Pairs

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

319 Jennifer Healy
327 Tracy Hennigar
365 Rachel Mc Crossan
367 Ruth Mc Crossan
284 Jane Keating

292 Michelle Lynch

6 Florence Danbricourt

11 Liisa Rantamaki
369 Hazel Tuthill
370 Moira Hanaphy
518 Elaine Bury
524 Lisa Kennedy

Wheatsheaf
Venus Vitality
Coolroe Gold
Bracken Irish Mist
King's Ranger

Lia Macha

Creganna Clover

Sir Wise Guy

Acacia Blossom Honey
Grange Fergal Sparrow
Brasso

Hugh De Lacy

Gurraun Baraka

Flying Snow

Whatta Ace

Acorns Fred

Colourado Kid
Annaharvey Royal Touch
Juno Tintreach
Cherokee Sunset
Armani Rappezzo
Loughlain

Indian Lights
Hugo The Boss
Batteries Not Included
Cut The Cuteness
Misty Ellie

Mane Man

Hugh De Lacy
Croboy J.J.
Solaro

Bess

Dantes Fae

Daily Star
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Clonmel
Acorn
Calliaghstown
Calliaghstown
Acorn
Calliaghstown

Tonabrockey
Clonmel
Boru's
Dalysgrove
Long Acre
Acorn

Castle Carraig
South West
Little Hill
Acorn

Donegal Gaeltacht
Annaharvey
Boru's

South West
Brooke Lodge
Celbridge

Clonshire
Clonshire

Donegal Gaeltacht
Donegal Gaeltacht
Cheval

Cheval

Acorn

Acorn

Drumcoura
Drumcoura
Killossery
Killossery

73.50
73.50
72.50
71.00
69.00
67.50

84.00
80.00
78.00
77.00
76.00
76.00
74.00
72.00
72.00

91.00
85.00
82.00
75.00
72.00
71.00

74.76

71.43

69.52

66.67

66.67

64.76
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Pos

TRI Equestrian International Team Challenge

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

No

430
436
446
449

676
677
679
681

105
116
119
124

781
782
789

844
845
850

858
869
865

Rider

Grainne Alexander
Kate Solon

Roland Dalton
Sean Rooney

Amanda Jane Done
Corrie Mc Lellan
John Done

Lisa Cadman

Diarmaid Lang
Kean O' Hara
Louise O' Hara
Myles Mc Gowan

Jessica Healy
Kieran Cahill
Sarah Lang

Christina Savage
Claire Nulty
Sarah Quinlan

Pat Galvan
Liam Gaffney
Nicola Corcoran

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Teams

Section 1
1st

2nd

3rd

536
538
544
545

98
107
108
110

431
435
438
440

Eileen Doran
Emma Foley
Miriam Kenna
Thomasina Barron

Anne Granahan
Elaine Wilson
Finola Murphy
Fiona Tansey

Jamie Berney
John Hargadon
Lorna Keogh
Martin Donnelly

Provisional

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Horse

Killmac 2
Santero
Benny Hill
Navarone

Poplars Simply Red (Kwpn)
Ballstra Van De Cumal
Timon (Kwpn)

Cherrington Golan Pride

Miss Roller

Ted Of Annaghmore
Bye Bye Berty
Journey Man

Carrick Aldato Gem
Oak Park Clover
Conquestador

Fionn Maccumbhaill
Dinin Clover
Savannah Dancer

Super Ceasar
Enoville Diamond
Winterdown Holly

Baresi

Ovidstown Ben

Kennas Cappagh Warrior
Sirocco Shadow

Castleconnor Gipsy Queen
Troy

Jessie Kildalton Delight
Cloon Silver Cloud

Royal Silver Flight
Wood Road

Nora Lee
Crotanstown Panda
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Greenhills
Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills

Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District

Warrington
Warrington
Warrington

Winterdown
Winterdown
Winterdown

Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Greenhills
Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills

1st Round

[SEESIRESN © » OO

ISIENIFNIICY

o

o oo & o o s~ O

o OO

2nd Round

0

0

0

0 4.00
0

4

0

0 8.00
0

0

8

4 8.00
4

0

4 8.00
0

4

4 8.00
4

0

0 12.00
0

0

0

4 0.00
0

4

0

0 0.00
0

4

0

0 0.00

Time

206.40

206.79

214.01

216.40

218.46

22031

233.2
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4th

Sth

6th

Section 2
Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Final

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5Sth

6th

38
384
386
390

s

559
560
561
567

40
43
45
56

282
294

296

54
55
55
55

NOoO b

615
618
620
623

66
68
70
71

25
258
705
250

wv

840

849

615
618
62
620

w

536
538
545
544

98
107
108
110

548
556
557
554

431
435
440
43

00

294
29
296
282

wv

Ashling O' Brien
Harry Lalor
Grainne Whelan
Mary Booth

Arlene Doris
Brian Tully
Carmel Smith
Linda Kane

Bidina Cunning
Dearbhaile Fitzsimons
Helen Clarke

Jennifer Cowley

Jacqui Doupe
Robert Flanagan
Sarah Ridgeway
Susan Mc Clafferty

Jayne Kidd

Shauna Kidd

Siobhan Roy

Siofra Hayes - Moriarty

Carmel Norton
Claire Hally
Ginny Hutton
Josephine King

John Kelly

Ollie Kyne

Paula Cosgrave
Tina Sinclair-Daly

Hilary Breakey
Jeremy Herron
Sharon Murphy
David Breakey

Anne Phelan
Jane Gaffney
Patrick Mahon

Carmel Norton
Claire Hally
Josephine King
Ginny Hutton

Eileen Doran
Emma Foley
Thomasina Barron
Miriam Kenna

Anne Granahan
Elaine Wilson
Finola Murphy
Fiona Tansey

Jayne Kidd

Siobhan Roy

Siofra Hayes - Moriarty
Shauna Kidd

Jamie Berney
John Hargadon
Martin Donnelly
Lorna Keogh

Robert Flanagan
Sarah Ridgeway
Susan Mc Clafferty
Jacqui Doupe

Spartan's Apollo
Kanga

Messer Maguire
Heaths Matilda

Desired Effect
The Dromahaire Dodger
Cuttragh Sam
Midnight Blue Diamond

Tara Nash

Erin Son Of Mabel

Don Alexander De Laroza
Black Ard Will

Ballustree Firecracker Lad
Eagle Hill Frenchman
Midnight Snipe

Sonrach

Fidorfe Double Jeopardy
Cloonelara Mellow Yellow
Peppermint Lad

Told You So

Red Fred
Carramba
Murphy Himself
Glenbane Lady

Tulla Lady

Drizzley Wizzley Raindrop
Sean Boy

Kingdom

Dame Alessia
Bellewstown Oasis
Toraigh

Whats It All About Alfie

Meadow Flight
Somhairle Beartie Wooster
Crohana Girl

Red Fred
Carramba
Glenbane Lady
Murphy Himself

Baresi

Ovidstown Ben

Sirocco Shadow

Kennas Cappagh Warrior

Castleconnor Gipsy Queen
Troy

Jessie Kildalton Delight
Cloon Silver Cloud

Fidorfe Double Jeopardy
Peppermint Lad

Told You So

Cloonelara Mellow Yellow

Royal Silver Flight
Wood Road
Crotanstown Panda
Nora Lee

Eagle Hill Frenchman
Midnight Snipe

Sonrach

Ballustree Firecracker Lad
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Dunamase
Dunamase
Dunamase
Dunamase

Lakelands
Lakelands
Lakelands
Lakelands

Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Cheval
Cheval
Cheval
Cheval

Kilronan
Kilronan
Kilronan
Kilronan

Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road

Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Redhills

Castle Leslie

Warrington
Warrington
Warrington

Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road

Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Kilronan
Kilronan
Kilronan
Kilronan

Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills
Greenhills

Cheval
Cheval
Cheval
Cheval

o oo s d O OO > O OO o O oo H» 00 O O ocoocom o b~ -, O

> 00 »

o
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1.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

209.56

209.88

188.48

194.63

173.28

185.11

193.14

200.42

3243

33.87

34.64

34.72

36.89

36.89
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TRI Equestrian Primary

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

859
228
253
671
871
701
368
514
228
48

Ciara Higgins
Carmel Flood
Evanne Mc Kenna
Sinead Mullens
Niamh Armstrong
Kieran Gallagher
Hazel Tutil
Patricia Holohan
Monica Hegerty
Jenny Darley

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Power & Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

487
792
776
163
589
635
304
626
362
102

703
567
507
72
318
440
344
819
576
557

Gillian Harty
Tara Monaghan
Ciara Fogarty
Sharon Ferrari
Jill Egan

Aishling Sheridan
Jacqui Freyne
Marie Martin
Lawrence Smyth
Clodagh Doggett

Lisa Kane

Linda Kane
Triona Burbage
Yvonne Bradley
Belinda Johnson
Mairin Donnelly
Mike O'Boyle
Monica Kenny
Aisling Donohue
Siofra Hayes

Gringos Little Rose
Killynure Ransom
Bella Rosie

Creevy Princess
Winterdown
Killynure Ransom
Bess

Tipperary Blaze
Castle Keeper

Feel no Shame

Roco Coco

Lady Laurie
Barron's Expense
Kayleigh Grey
Brasso

Kilrainey Drifter

Knockbordan Revelation

Buddyboy
Jennys Jigsaw
Hooch

Riverdale Jessie

Midnight Blue Diamond
The Artist Impression
Jonsfield Coloured Boy

The Monkey Man
Crotanstown Prada
Dunkillean Boy
Maria Kenny
Whatta Ace

Told You So

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Take Your Own Line

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

TRI Equestrian Open Take Your Own Line

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

707
524
640
638
105
289
325
330
391
737

549
563
676
680
322
392

Victor Jones

Lisa Kennedy
Brian Dunne
Aoife Maguire
Diarmaid Lang
Laura Carrick
Nicole Danaher
Elizabeth Higgins
Rachel West
Niav Cahill

Jennifer Dawson
Patricia Warren
Amanda Jane Done
John Done

Marie Crosse
Richard Kehoe

Prince Harry

Daily Star

Jacksons Rock
Mane Attraction
Miss Roller

My Foxy Lass
Cornelius Maximus
Moon Charm Missy
Forrest Rose

Oak Park Clover

Cav

Colourado Kid
Poplars Simply Red
Trustful

Crosse Serendipity
Spartan's Apollo

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Take Your Own Line

Ist
2nd

476
782

Jerome Foley
Kieran Cahill

Portphillip Diocruise

Oakpark Flyer
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Winterdown
Redhills
Castle Leslie
Moyglare
Winterdown
Redhills
Drumcoura
Killegar
Castle Carraig
Ashbrook

Killcarrick

Thomastown & District
Thomastown & District

Broadmeadow
Long Acre

Mo Chara
Clonmel

Mill Road

Donegal Gaeltacht
Benbulben

Redhills
Lakelands
Killcarrick
Ballinasloe
Clonshire
Greenbhills
Corrib
Tonabrockey
Little Hill
Kilronan

Redhills
Killossery
Mo Chara
Mo Chara
Benbulben
Cheval
Clonshire
Copperfield
Dunamase
Thomastown

Kilronan

Donegal Gaeltacht
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Clonshire
Dunamase

Killarney
Thomastown

[l elNeNeNeNeNe e Neo)

O 0O O0OO0OO0O0OO0OOo0OOoOOo

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

35.15
37.33
38.12
39.14
43.80
43.83
46.26
46.60
48.76
51.46

40.41
47.90
48.23
48.63
59.04
64.64

40.44
48.47

O 0O 000000 OoOOo A P OOOOOOCOO

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

0.57
1.38
0.97
2.02
2.04
2.38
2.50
3.52
138
15.92

0.16
0.48
0.64
0.75
0.83
0.88
-0.92
-1.08
-1.11
-1.24

37.34
37.62
38.79
38.87
40.39
41.78
42.50
42.80
43.09
44.42
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Pos

No Rider

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

326 Sasha Smith
453 Beverly Morgan
856 Lisa Richardson
667 Fiona Spiller
841 Barbara Dohr
158 Michelle Quirke

Horse Sport Ireland Connemara

Ist

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

191 Elizabeth Maher
308 Mary Heyden
265 Carly Anderson
585 Susan Anderson
63 Fiona Donohue
496 Michael Byrne

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Horse Sport Ireland Traditional Irish Cobs

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

434 Jill Casey

575 Aisling Donoghue
693 Gillian Blanche
376 Laura Snow

274 Jayne Mannion
492 Linda O'Byrne

672 Sonia O'Brien
29 Iris Coleman
62 Fiona Donohue

570 Stephaine Fitzpatrick

674 Ulrike Mayer
182 Shelia Shanley

Horse Sport Ireland Arabs

Ist
2nd

The Eddie Fowler Memorial Championship

Champion
Reserve

Horse Sport Ireland Primary Showing

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

665 Claire De Ridder
287 Karen Gibney

434 Jill Casey
191 Elizabeth Maher

745 Lavinia Read
28 Ann Murphy
457 Ross Kealy

48 Jenny Darley
321 Kathleen Quain

Horse Sport Ireland Novice Showing

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

Horse Sport Ireland Introduction to Showing

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th

The Frank Mangan Memorial Championship

Champion
Reserve

829 Des Williams
793 Caroline Purcell
472 Noelle Carroll
266 Declan Gaffney
123 Melinda Morgan

21 Margo Phelan

852 Stephainie Downes
19 HeidiKinsella

520 Jenny Banks

854 Claire White

516 Carol Power

738 John Lidierth

96 Olivia Kehoe

92 Marie Flynn

745 Lavinia Read
829 Des Williams

Provisional

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Horse

Mystical Touch
Moscow Flyer (IRE)
Cnoc an Uisce (GB)
Tell The World (IRE)
Flaxen Town (IRE)
Fiddler's Mat (IRE)

Mister What

Celtic Myth
Stonecroft Heather
Cock Robin
Duntally Storm
Lackagh Lad

My Georgina
Loughkeen Lady's Vision
Kennys Guest

Grey Diamond Dawn
Castlecomer King

Sos Shiraz

Hey Boss

The Coalmans Daughter
Another Samson

Velvet

Sid

Turtuladh Blue Smoke

Arnelle Azerbaidjan
Special Edition (IE)

My Georgina
Mr What

Raindrop Queen
Kyleshirane Louis
Avonmores Oscar
Feel No Shame
Garranroe Mac Prince

Byrneskill Sam
Capital Clover
Animation
Killossery Andrex
The Bender

Houdini Z

Midland Piper
Quantum Mist
Gullivers Travels
Linacre Suir Thing
Elshiban Copper Fire
Merry Wood

Belline Tallow

Fred

Raindrop Queen
Byrneskill Sam
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Clonshire
Greenvalley
Waterford
Moyglare
Warrington
Broadmeadow

Calliaghstown
Clonmel
Cavallo

Little Hill
Ballinasloe
Killcarrick

Greenbhills
Little Hill
Oak Leaf
Drynam
Celbridge
Killcarrick

Moyglare
Anvil
Ballinasloe
Lakelands
Moyglare
Brooke Lodge

Moyglare
Cheval

Greenhills
Calliaghstown

Slieve Bloom
Anvil
Greenvalley
Ashbrook
Clonshire

Unicorn

Three Counties
Hollybrook
Cavallo
Benbulben

Annaharvey
Warrington
Annaharvey
Killossery
Waterford
Killossery
Russellstown
Belline
Belline

Slieve Bloom
Unicorn
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Horse Sport Ireland Connemara Performance

1st 305 Jacqui Freyne

2nd 461 Tracey Ward

3rd 675 Ruth Brogan

4th 469 Lucy Smyth

5th 394 Catherine Mc Bride
6th 308 Mary Hayden

7th 532 Eilis Von Cramon
8th 414 Hannah Bolger
9th 86 Claire Dunphy
10th 303 Jacqui Freyne

The Cahirview Frankie
Killarainy Dancer
Sammy Guy

Cloon Dark Cloud
Hilltop Festy

Celtic Myth

Beezies Chunky

Cloon Silver Shining
Tallyho Robuck
Ardnaglass Lad 2Nd

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught Performance

Ist 664 Aileen Kelly
2nd 376 Laura Snow
3rd 552 Louise Somers
Ath 99 Antje Keller
Sth 643 Gillian Blanche
6th 350 Caroline Rush

Super CD

Grey Diamond Dawn
Blue Peters Pride
Rushams Golden Breeze
Kennys Quest

Galli

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse Performance

1st 317 Tessa Gunn

2nd 835 Maria O' Connor
3rd 91 Majella Doolan
4th = 231 Abigail Armstrong

625 Lesley Mc Closkey

Marston Man (IRE)
Probablecause (IRE)
Indian Ned (IRE)
Mullach Na Si (Gb)
Celtic Ruler (IRE)

Horse Sport Ireland Working Hunter (Intermediate)

1st 846 Jane Gaffney
2nd 46 Jennifer Cowley
3rd 548 Jayne Kidd

4th 587 Suzanne Mc Gee
Sth 229 Niamh Hegarty
6th 461 Tracey Ward
7th 171 Avril Clear

8th 247 Sarah Cassidy
9th 538 Emma Foley
10th 426 Clare Stanley

Sombhairle Beartie Wooster
Black Ard Will

Fidorfe Double Jeopardy
Bohemian Ruby

Shanbally Survivor
Killarainy Dancer

Grey Dancer

Woodland Badger
Ovidstown Ben

Sir Reginald

Horse Sport Ireland Working Hunter (4 & 5 Year Olds)

1st 393 Yvonne Garrett
2nd 52 John Gavin

3rd 210 Sheena Boran

4th 103 Deirdre Mc Donald
Sth 238 Louise Duffy

6th 827 Brigid Neill

Hollymount Desert Clover
Skreenmor Dancer

Eco Oisin

Glenamaddy Lux

Atlantic Firefly

Clidie

Horse Sport Ireland Working Hunter (Al/O/AO)

1st 549 Jennifer Dawson

2nd 681 Lisa Cadina

3rd 468 Joanne Logue

4th 828 Bridgid Neil

Sth 807 Aoife Boltan

6th 436 Kate Solon

7th 552 Louise Somers

8th 430 Grainne Alexander

9th 311 Stephanie Heeran-Stokes
10th 466 Helena Plower

Cav

Cherrington Goldan Pride
Colourful Kiwi

Clover Suprise

Kilcreene Pine

Santero

Blue Peters Pride

Kilmac Z

The Chieftain

Hillview Gent

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Club Horse (Primary)

Ist 857 Sue Owens
2nd = 162 Sharon Bennett
2nd = 512 Mary Conran
4th 547 Deirdre Lawler
S5th 370 Maria Hanaphy
6th = 855 Jeni Pim

327 Tracy Hennigar

Crackajack

Quite Confidence
Seacroft

Micky's Charm
Bess

Clonfadda Missy
Hugo The Boss

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Horse (Advanced Primary)

1st 529 Olivia Foley

2nd 747 Nina Scott

3rd 205 Rosemarie Bryson
4th 85 Therese Curran
Sth 583 Paddy Aspell

6th 792 Tara Monaghan
7th 59 Aishling Kelly

8th 163 Sharon Ferrari
9th 726 Fiona Bourke

Curracloe Minnie Ha Ha
Blazing Glory

Lucy Glitters

Killossery German George
Cut Above

Lady Laurie

Obvious Flair

Kayleigh Grey

Ready Steady Freddie
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Clonmel
Greenvalley
Mullingar
Hollybrook
Dundalk
Clonmel
Killykeen
Foxborough
Bel-Air
Clonmel

Moyglare
Drynam
Kilronan
Benbulben
Oakleaf
Dalysgrove

Clonmel
Unicorn
Belline
Castle Hill
Mill Road

Warrington
Ashbrook
Kilronan
Little Hill
Castle Carraig
Greenvalley
Brooke Lodge
Castle Hill
Kilrainy
Greenbhills

Dunamase
Ashbrook
Calliaghstown
Benbulben
Castle Hill
Unicorn

Kilronan
Nantwich (BRC)
Hollybrook
Unicorn
Tinahely
Greenhills
Kilronan
Greenbhills
Clonmel
Hollybrook

Waterford
Broadmeadows
Killegar
Kilronan
Drumcoura
Waterford
Clonshire

Killossery

Slieve Bloom
Calliaghstown
Thomastown & District
Little Hill

Thomastown & District
Ballinasloe
Broadmeadow

Round Tower
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Provisional

10th 244 Nino Binns Missy Moffet Castle Hill
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